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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised March 23, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 12 2022

Severna Park, Maryland 21146

Amercan Daffodil Society and District II, Federated Garden Clubs of Maryland 

Liz Williams 668 Wellerburn Avenue Severna Park, MD 21146  443-474-8748

188 31 222

23 11

✔

Nancy Johnston

Double Chance 4Y-O

No Entries

Doris White

Baby Boomer 7Y-Y

No Entries

Reiko Royston

Vicksburg 1W-W

Trish Reynolds

Tête-à-Tête 12Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Nancy Johnston

Madison Center 2Y-O

No Entries

Nicki Schwab

Geranium 8W-O before 1930

Nicki Schwab

Geranium 8W-O before 1930

Jill Breen

Sir Winston Churchill 4W-O 1966

Nancy Johnson

Double Chance 4Y-O 1960

Jill Breen

Sir Winston Churchill 4W-O 1966

Gavin Kelly

Dutch Master 1Y-Y

No Entries

No Entries

Barbara Ahr

Sailboat 7W-W

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Dick Smith

No Title
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Nick Grossman

No Title

Nancy Johnston 11

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

Sally Waller

Hoopoe 8Y-O

Kedron 7Y-O

Banker 2Y-O

Triller 7Y-O

Martinette 8Y-O

No Entries

No Entries
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

No Entries
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

No Entries

No Entries
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

No Entries

✔

Not Offered
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered




