## **Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows**

(revised March 23, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 12 Year 2022						
City and State:	Severna Park, Maryland 21146							
Sponsoring Society:	Amercan Daffodil Society and District II, Federated Garden Clubs of Maryland							
Show Chairman:	Liz Williams 668 Wellerburn Avenue Severna Park, MD 21146 443-474-8748							
Horticulture:	#Entries: 188							
Photography:	#Photographs: 23 #Photographers: 11							
This was a regional show	v. This was a local show	v.						
or Not Offered if the class is not	on your show schedule. On the cultivar	ras no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, like seedling parentage, in the third field.						
Gold Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Nancy Johnston							
Winning Cultivar:	Double Chance	4Y-O						
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)						
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries							
Winning Cultivar:								
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Doris White							
Winning Cultivar:	Baby Boomer	7Y-Y						
Mini Rose Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries							
Winning Cultivar:								
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Reiko Royston							
Winning Cultivar:	Vicksburg	1W-W						
Mini White Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Trish Reynolds							
Winning Cultivar:	Tête-à-Tête	12Y-Y						

<b>Best Intermediate Ribbon</b>				
Winning Exhibitor:	Nancy Johnston			
Winning Cultivar:	Madison Center	2	Y-O	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem	Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Best Historic Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Nicki Schwab			
Winning Cultivar:	Geranium	8	W-O	before 1930
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribb	on			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Nicki Schwab			
Winning Cultivar:	Geranium	8	W-O	before 1930
Best Classic Ribbon				(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Jill Breen			
Winning Cultivar:	Sir Winston Churchill	4	W-O	1966
Best Classic Single-Stem R				(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Nancy Johnson			
Winning Cultivar:	Double Chance	4	Y-O	1960
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbo				(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Jill Breen			
Winning Cultivar:	Sir Winston Churchill	4	W-O	1966
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon				(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Gavin Kelly			
Winning Cultivar:	Dutch Master	1	Y-Y	
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon	L			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
<b>Brooke Ager Youth Challe</b>	nge			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
<b>Small Growers Ribbon</b>				
Winning Exhibitor:	Barbara Ahr			
Winning Cultivar:	Sailboat	7	W-W	
Standard Container-Grow	n Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Cultivar:				
Miniature Container-Grov	wn Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Cultivar:				
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ontainer-Grown Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Species:		$\neg \neg \vdash$		
Wells Knierim Ribbon				
Photographer:	Dick Smith			
Photograph Title:	No Title			

Youth Photography Rib			
Photographer:	Nick Grossman		
Photograph Title:	No Title		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: Nancy Jo	phnston		# of Blue Ribbons: 11
Youth Collection of 5 R Exhibitor: No Entrie	Ribbon		
	28		
1.			
2.			
3.		]	
4.			
5.			
Historic Collection of 5 Exhibitor: No Entri	<b>5 Ribbon</b> (Must have been inties	troduced BEFO	RE 1940)
1.		1	
2.			
3.	_	]	
4.			
5.			
			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	<b>Ribbon</b> (Must have been int	troduced betwee	en 1940 thru 1969)
Exhibitor: No Entrie	ès		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Intermediate Collection Exhibitor: No Entrie			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
1.	<i>.</i> 3	7	1
2.			] [
3.			
4.			
5.			l L
Maroon Ribbon (Best s	tandard collection of 5 revers	se bi-colors only.	3.)
Exhibitor: No Entrie	ès	_	
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Red-White-Blue	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	bred in the US	SA)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		,
Exhibitor:	Sally Waller		
1.	Ноорое	8Y-O	
2.	Kedron	7Y-O	
3.	Banker	2Y-O	
4.	Triller	7Y-O	
5.	Martinette	8Y-O	
Robert Spotts R	<b>libbon</b> (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature gr	reens only)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Marie Bozievich	n Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divis	sions)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
		(Include division nu	mber for all cultivars)

Elise Havens Ril	<b>bon</b> (12 standard stems from at least 7	ΓHREE division	as 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
		(Include division nur	nber for all cultivars)
Tom Throckmon	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from	15 different RHS	S classifications)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
13.		(Include division num	hber and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn Av	ward (24 standard stems from at least l		
	✓ Medal (for first time winner)	☐ Ribbon (fo	or repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			
21.			
22.			
23.			
24.			
		(Include division num	nber for all cultivars)
Miniature Red- Exhibitor:	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	ollection of 5 ste	ems bred in the USA)
	No Entries		
1. 2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless
			the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	<b>on</b> (Best miniature collection of 5 stems	s)		
Exhibitor:	No Entries			
1.			]	
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
			-	
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	T.	HREE divisions)
Exhibitor:	No Entries			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.			]	
8.			]	
9.			, ]	
		(Include division n	um	nber for all cultivars)
D 1 4 1174	1 1/2	10		(1 (TIMPE IV)
Roberta Watrou	<b>Is Award</b> (Best miniature collection of			
P 1.1.	Medal (for first time winner)	<b>✓</b> Ribbon (	OI	or repeat winner)
	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.			]	
8.			]	
9.			, ]	
10.			, ]	
11.			, ]	
12.			) ]	
12.		(Include division n	<b>J</b> num	nber for all cultivars)

Harold Koopwi	z Miniature collection Ribbon (24 m	nin	iature stems	fr	om at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
1.		] [			
2.		] [			
3.		] [			
4.		] [			
5.		] [			
6.		Ī			
7.		] [			
8.		, 			
9.		i i			
10.		] [			
11.		] [			
12.		] [			
13.		[			
14.		] [			
15.		] [			
16.		] [			
17.		] [			
18.		] [			
19.		] [			
20.		] [			
21.		] [			
22.		] [			
23.		] [			
24.		] [			
					per for all cultivars)
Three Miniature	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different r	miı	niatures bred	b	y the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered	1 6			
1.		] [			
2.		] [			
3.		l L			
<b>Six Miniatures l</b> Exhibitor:	<b>y Hybridizer Ribbon</b> (6 different mir Not Offered	nia	tures bred by	/ t]	ne exhibitor)
1.		] [			
2.		, L			
3.		, L			
4.		, L			
5.		, L ] [			
6.		, L ] [			
3.		ı L			

Twelve Miniatus	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different	t miniatures b	rec	l by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
Miniature Bron Exhibitor:	<b>ze Ribbon</b> (3 stems, of 5 different cultiv	vars from at le	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.		(Include division n		per for all cultivars)
	✓ Medal (for first time winner)	ars from at lea	ıst	THREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)